76
Radial Leaded CapGuard™
Varistor/Capacitor Combination for EMI/Surge Suppression
VW(DC) DC Working Voltage [V]
VW(AC) AC Working Voltage [V]
VB Typical Breakdown Votage [V @ 1mADC]
VC Clamping Voltage [V @ IIV]
IVC Test Current for VC

CG
Series
HOW TO ORDER
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
21
Size
20
21
AS
Automotive
Series
26
Working
Voltage
26 = 26Vdc
45 = 45Vdc
F
Energy
K = 0.6J
F = 0.7J
474
Capacitance
474 = 0.47μF
105 = 1.0μF
M
Tolerance
M = ±20%
R
Leads
R = RoHS
Compliant
TR1
Packaging
Blank = Bulk
TR1 = T&R Standard 1
TR2 = T&R Standard 2
AVX Part Number VW DC VW AC VB VC IVC IL ET ELD IP Cap Tol VJUMP
CG21AS26F474MR 26.0 18.0 33.0±10% 54 1 15 0.7 1.5 200 0.47 ±20% 27.5
CG21AS26F105MR 26.0 18.0 33.0±10% 54 1 15 0.7 1.5 200 1 ±20% 27.5
CG21AS45K474MR 45.0 35.0 56.0±10% 90 1 15 0.6 1.25 200 0.47 ±20% 48
CG21AS45K105MR 45.0 35.0 56.0±10% 90 1 15 0.6 1.25 200 1 ±20% 48
FEATURES
•  High Capacitance / EMI Filtering
•  Bi-Directional Protection
•  AEC Q200 qualified
•  Multiple Strike Capability
•  Radial, epoxy encapsulated
APPLICATIONS
• EMI filtering with surge protection
• DC motors
• Inductive switching
• Relays
• Power supplies
• I/O Ports
• and more
GENERAL
CHARACTERISTICS
• Operating Temperature: -55 to +125ºC
• Working Voltage: 26Vdc, 45Vdc
• Capacitance: 0.47μF, 1μF
77
Radial Leaded CapGuard™
Varistor/Capacitor Combination for EMI/Surge Suppression
PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS
Max.
W
Max.
W
H Max. H Max.
1.0" Min. Max.
T LD
Nom. T
Max.